### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
X.EYE INC.		02/01/2008	CORPORATION: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ODYSSEY FINANCIAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.		
Street Address:	2425 Matheson Blvd. East		
Internal Address:	4th Floor		
City:	Mississauga		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L4W 5K4		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2315312	X.EYE
Serial Number:	78959611	XEYE
Registration Number:	2557564	X EYE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: tm-ct@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: George A. Pelletier, Jr.

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street, 22d Floor

Address Line 2: Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ETF-0189-AUS

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900108870 TRADEMARK REEL: 003795 FRAME: 0386 71.001.07

).06*\$*;

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	George A. Pelletier, Jr. 20 Church Street, 22d Floor Cantor Colburn LLP Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		George A. Pelletier, Jr.		
Signature:		/gapjr/		
Date:		06/12/2008		
Total Attachments: 0				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003795 FRAME: 0387

### **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003795 FRAME: 0388

**RECORDED: 06/12/2008**